CHAIRMAN MENDELSON & THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE LEGISLATIVE PREVIEW



INTRODUCTIONS & CO-INTRODUCTIONS

- **Safe Schools and Students Amendment Act** This legislation repeals the phase-out of the School Resource Officer (SRO) Program. Principals and school leaders are incredibly vocal about the value of SROs who are specially trained to work with youth and typically assist multiple schools in a geographic area.
- **Music in Schools Month Ceremonial Resolution -** This ceremonial resolution recognizes the month of March2023 as "Music in Our Schools Month Recognition Resolution of 2023" in the District of Columbia and acknowledges the fundamental importance of music to the culture and history of the District of Columbia.

TO BE APPROVED ON TUESDAY

- **Marion Barry Avenue Designation Act of 2023** This legislation would officially designate Good Hope Road S.E. in Wards 7 and 8 as Marion Barry Avenue, S.E.
- Street Vendor Advancement Amendment Act of 2023 This legislation removes criminal penalties for a violation of the Vending Regulations Act of 2009. It would allow the Mayor to establish sidewalk vending zones for sidewalk vendors to legally operate. Among other things, it would waive unpaid licensing-related civil citations for sidewalk vendors who obtain a sidewalk vending zone individual license or registers with a sidewalk vending zone manager.
- Medical Cannabis Clarification Temporary Amendment Act of 2023 this temporary legislation allows an applicant that submitted a medical cannabis facility registration application to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board between November 29, 2021, and March 28, 2022, and was selected, to change the location of its cultivation center or retailer facility on its application by September 30, 2023, without otherwise affecting the current status of its application.
- Commission on the Arts and Humanities Acting Executive Director Emergency Amendment Act of 2023 – this emergency legislation would allow the Commission on the Arts and Humanities Act to temporarily to fill a vacancy in the position of Executive Director. It will essentially allow for the Commission to appoint an Interim Executive Director during the search and approval process.